SHEPSHED CEMETERY

TABLES OF FEES AND CHARGES (Increased 15t April 2024)

The charges set out in Parts 1 & 2 below apply where the person is to be interred, or in respect of
whom the right is granted, is, or not less than 90 days before his/her death was, an inhabitant or
parishioner of Shepshed, or in the case of a still-born child, where the parents (or one of them) are,
or not less than 90 days before the time of the interment were, such inhabitants or parishioners, or
where the time of the interment were, such inhabitants or parishioners, or where the original right
was granted in Shepshed. In all other cases the charges will be doubled.

PART ONE INTERMENTS
For interment in any part of Shepshed Cemetery

1 Of the body of a still born child or of a child whose age at the time of death
did not exceed one year £ 0.00
2 Of the body of a child whose age at the time of death did not exceed
16 years £ 65.00
3 Of the body of a person whose age at the time of death exceeded 16 years
£150.00
4 Of cremated remains .........ooviiiiiii e £110.00
5 Inavaultorwalled grave. ..o £100.00

PART TWO EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL

For the exclusive right of burial for a period of 100 years (routine maintenance included)
(a) In an earthen grave, vault, or walled grave ......................... £250.00
(b) Inacremated remains plot ... £140.00

PART THREE MONUMENTS, GRAVESTONE, TABLETS & MONUMENTAL INSCRIPTIONS
For the right to erect or place on a grave or vault in respect of which the exclusive right of burial
has been granted (routine maintenance excluded)

1 A flatstone, kerbstone or border stone...............cocooiiiill £85.00

2 Aheadstone ... £75.00

3 A vase or footstone (not exceeding 18” in height) .................. £50.00
1 Any other monument

Not exceeding 7ft in height or occupying a space not exceeding 9ft by 4ft.... £80.00

Added inscription after the first, a fee of £30 is payable
(Kerb set:— plinth 7’6” x 4’ kerbs 7’4" x 3'6”)
(Ash plot memorial:- 2’6” wide x 18” depth x 21” height)

NB APPROVAL MUST BE SOUGHT AND FEES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO THE
INSTALLATION OF ANY MEMORIAL

April 2024 — Gravedigger fees - £410 (Burial Plot) £110 (Ash Plot)
Weekends — Double Fees



